6	WO.	٥,	•
---	-----	----	---

Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 03/01)

06-06-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10174				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Inovar Chemicals, Inc	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Innovative Technologies, LLC  Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 15120 Industrial Park Road  City: Bristol state: VA zip: 24202  Individual(s) citizenship  Association			
	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:	Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	SAFE SERUM			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) attached 🕞 Yes 🔀 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Keith R. Latham, Ph.D	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 15120 Industrial Park Road	8. Deposit account number:			
city: Bristol State: VA zip: 24202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Keith R, Latham  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231





## 03-28-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas: Inovar Chemicals, Inc.

15120 Industrial Park Road

Bristol, VA 24201

has adopted and is using the trademark: SAFE SERUM whose registration is on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,886,760 with the registration

date of March 28, 1995:

Whereas:

Innovative Technologies LLC

15120 Industrial Park Road

Bristol, VA 24201

wishes to have company's name for Registered Trademark No. 1,886,760.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt which is hereby acknowledged, said Inovar Chemicals, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Innovative Technologies LLC all rights, title and interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified trademark registration.

TRADEMARK OFFICE US PATENT &

7001 HAR 28 P 12: 58

RECEIVED HEADERSTANDER PROCESS

04/10/2001 GTON11 01 FC:481

00000112 1886760

40.00 09

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0918 SAFE SERUM

Reg. No. 1,886,760

Req. Date March 4, 1994

Class No. 001

Keith Latham, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that Innovative Technologies LLC

owns the above identified registration for SAFE SERUM
issued April 4, 1994 as shown by records in the Patent and Trademark
Office that he is properly authorized to execute this document;
that he believes they are the owners of the above identified registration
that the mark is in use in interstate commerce on or in connection with
all of the goods and/or services identified in the registration; that
such mark is still in use on goods specified in the registration as
evidenced by the specimen showing the mark as currently used; and
that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all
statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

weith Latham

February 22, 2001

Innovative Technologies LLC 15120 Industrial Park Road Bristol, VA 24201 540-466-0221

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0919

**RECORDED: 06/04/2001**